UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE, INC., Petitioner

v.

MICHAEL MEIRESONNE, Patent Owner

> Case IPR2014-01188 Patent 8,156,096 B2

PATENT OWNER MICHAEL MEIRESONNE'S NOTICE OF APPEAL

Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §141(c) and 37 C.F.R § 90.2(a), Patent Owner Michael Meiresonne ("Meiresonne") appeals to the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit from the Final Written Decision entered on January 20, 2016 (Paper 38) and from all appealable underlying orders, decisions, rulings and opinions that are adverse to Patent Owner.

In accordance with 37 C.F.R § 90.2(a)(3)(ii), Patent Owner Meiresonne further indicates that the issues on appeal may include, but are not limited to, claim construction; determination of unpatentability of claims 16, 17, 19 and 20 of Meiresonne's U.S. Patent No. 8,156,096 B2 under 35 U.S.C § 103; any finding or determination supporting or related to those issues; as well as all other appealable issues decided adversely to Meiresonne in any orders, decisions, rulings and opinions.

Pursuant to Rule 90.2(a)(1), this Notice of Appeal is being filed with the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Patent Trial and Appeal Board. This Notice of Appeal is also being filed with the Clerk's Office for the Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, along with payment of the fee for the appeal.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: February 12, 2016

/Thomas A. Lewry/

John S. LeRoy William G. Abbatt Mark A. Jotanovic Michael D. Turner

Attorneys for Patent Owner, Michael Meiresonne

Customer Number: 22045

Brooks Kushman, P.C. Telephone: 248-358-4400 Facsimile: 248-358-3351

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 CFR §§ 42.6(e)(1) and 42.6(e)(4)(iii), the undersigned certifies that on February 12, 2016, a complete and entire copy of this Patent Owner's Notice of Appeal was provided via email, to the Petitioner by serving the email correspondence addresses of record as follows:

LEAD COUNSEL	BACK-UP COUNSEL
Krista S. Schwartz, Reg. No. 42,134	David W. Wu, Reg. No. 66,351
JONES DAY	JONES DAY
555 California Street, 26th Floor	1755 Embarcadero Rd.
San Francisco, CA 94104	Palo Alto, CA 94303
(T) 415.875.5826 - (F) 415.875.5700	(T) 650.687.4116 - (F) 650.739.3900
ksschwartz@jonesday.com	dwwu@jonesday.com
	David B. Cochran, Reg. No. 39,142
	JONES DAY
	North Point
	901 Lakeside Avenue
	Cleveland, OH 44114
	(T) 216.586.7029 - (F) 216.579.0212
	dcochran@jonesday.com
	Israel Mayergoyz, Reg. No. 47,778
	JONES DAY
	77 West Wacker Drive
	Chicago, IL 60601
	(T) 312.269.1572 – (F) 312.782.8585
	smayergoyz@jonesday.com

I hereby certify that, in addition to being filed electronically through the Board's PRPS System, the original version of the foregoing, Patent Owner's Notice of Appeal, was served by first class mail on this 12th day of February, 2016 with the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the following address:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office c/o Office of the General Counsel Madison Building East, 10B20 600 Dulany Street Alexandria, CA 22314-5793

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of the foregoing, Patent Owner's

Notice of Appeal, were filed via CM/ECF on February 12, 2016, with the Clerk's

Office of the United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit, at the

following address:

United States Court of Appeals for the Federal Circuit 717 Madison Place, N.W., Suite 401 Washington, DC 20005

Date: February 12, 2016

/Thomas A. Lewry/

John S. LeRoy William G. Abbatt Mark A. Jotanovic Michael D. Turner

Attorneys for Patent Owner, Michael Meiresonne

Customer Number: 22045

Brooks Kushman, P.C. Telephone: 248-358-4400 Facsimile: 248-358-3351